Features
■ Shielded construction
■ Unit height of 3.2 mm
■ Inductance range: 0.1 to 10 μH
■ Current up to 32.5 A
■ RoHS compliant*
   SRP7030 Series - Shielded Power Inductors
  Electrical Specifi cations
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
Recommended Layout
Bourns Part No.
Inductance
L (μH) ±20 %
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
SRP7030-R10M 0.10 32.5 42 1.7
SRP7030-R15M 0.15 26.0 38 2.5
SRP7030-R20M 0.20 24.0 36 3.0
SRP7030-R22M 0.22 23.0 36 2.8
SRP7030-R33M 0.33 20.0 30 3.9
SRP7030-R47M 0.47 17.5 26 4.2
SRP7030-R68M 0.68 15.5 23 5.5
SRP7030-R72M 0.72 15.5 23 5.5
SRP7030-R82M 0.82 13.0 20 8.0
SRP7030-1R0M 1.0 11.0 15 10.0
SRP7030-1R5M 1.5 9.0 14 15.0
SRP7030-1R8M 1.8 8.5 13 17.0
SRP7030-2R2M 2.2 8.0 12 20.0
SRP7030-3R3M 3.3 6.0 10 30.0
SRP7030-4R7M 4.7 5.5 6.5 40.0
SRP7030-6R8M 6.8 4.5 6.0 60.0
SRP7030-8R2M 8.2 4.0 5.5 68.0
SRP7030-100M 10.0 3.0 4.5 85.0
Soldering Profi le
25
75
125